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SECTION 4:  

City of Superior, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #17
Base Property Information

Map Ref # Parcel Number Owner Acreage Land Imp PP Total

Equalized 

Value Ratio Land Imp PP Total Blighted

Rehab/ 

Conservation Vacant

02-802-07098-11 City of Superior 2.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.77% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.18

02-802-07098-20 City of Superior 1.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.77% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.45

02-802-07098-10 School District of Superior 1.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.77% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.88

0.00 89.77% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total Acreage 5.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.631 0 1.88

65.89% 0.00% 34.11%

The above values are as of January 1, 2019.   Actual base value certification of the territory will be based on January 1, 2020 assessed values. Estimated Base Value 0.00

Property Information Assessment Information Equalized Value District Classification
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SECTION 5:  

District Creation Date 6/15/2021

Valuation Data

Currently Available

2020

Total EV (TID In) 1,876,478,900

12% Test 225,177,468

Increment of Existing TIDs

13,513,600

15,904,300

21,580,500

8,568,500

25,023,800

8,900

Total Existing Increment 84,599,600

Projected Base of New or Amended District 0

Less Value of Any Underlying TID Parcels 0

Total Value Subject to 12% Test 84,599,600

Compliance PASS

City of Superior, Wisconsin

TID #14

Tax Increment District #17

Valuation Test Compliance Calculation

TID #8

TID #9

TID #11

TID #13

TID #7
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SECTION 8:  

 

 

  

Phase I Phase II

2025 2029 Total (Note 1)

Project ID Project Name/Type

1 Development Incentives 1,900,000 500,000 2,400,000

2 28th Street Infrastructure Project 1,000,000 1,000,000

3 Pedestrian Infrastructure 100,000          100,000

4 Property Acquisition 200,000 200,000

Total Projects 3,000,000 700,000 3,700,000

Notes:

Note 1 Project costs are estimates and are subject to modification

City of Superior, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #17

Estimated Project List
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Actual Area A Area B Annual Total

1 2021 0 2021 1

2 2022 0 2022 2

3 2023 11,640,000 11,640,000 2023 3

4 2024 0 2024 4

5 2025 0 2025 5

6 2026 0 2026 6

7 2027 2,500,000 2,500,000 2027 7

8 2028 0 2028 8

9 2029 0 2029 9

10 2030 0 2030 10

11 2031 0 2031 11

12 2032 0 2032 12

13 2033 0 2033 13

14 2034 0 2034 14

15 2035 0 2035 15

16 2036 0 2036 16

17 2037 0 2037 17

18 2038 0 2038 18

19 2039 0 2039 19

20 2040 0 2040 20

21 2041 0 2041 21

22 2042 0 2042 22

23 2043 0 2043 23

24 2044 0 2044 24

25 2045 0 2045 25

26 2046 0 2046 26

27 2047 0 2047 27

28 2048 0 2048 28

29 2049 0 2049 29

Totals 0 11,640,000 2,500,000 14,140,000

Construction Year Construction Year

City of Superior, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #17

Development Assumptions
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Type of District Base Value 0

District Creation Date Appreciation Factor Apply to Base Value

Valuation Date Jan 1, 2021 Base Tax Rate $21.70

Max Life (Years) Rate Adjustment Factor

Expenditure Period/Termination 22 6/15/2043

Construction 

Year Value Added

Valuation 

Year

Inflation 

Increment

Total 

Increment

Revenue 

Year Tax Rate

Tax 

Increment

Tax Exempt 

NPV 

Calculation

Taxable NPV 

Calculation

1 2021 2022 2023 $21.70

2 2022 2023 2024 $21.70

3 2023 11,640,000 2024 11,640,000 2025 $21.70 252,576 252,576 241,542

4 2024 2025 11,640,000 2026 $21.70 252,576 505,151 479,515

5 2025 2026 11,640,000 2027 $21.70 252,576 757,727 713,971

6 2026 2027 11,640,000 2028 $21.70 252,576 1,010,302 944,962

7 2027 2,500,000 2028 14,140,000 2029 $21.70 306,823 1,317,125 1,221,417

8 2028 2029 14,140,000 2030 $21.70 306,823 1,623,948 1,493,787

9 2029 2030 14,140,000 2031 $21.70 306,823 1,930,771 1,762,132

10 2030 2031 14,140,000 2032 $21.70 306,823 2,237,594 2,026,512

11 2031 2032 14,140,000 2033 $21.70 306,823 2,544,416 2,286,984

12 2032 2033 14,140,000 2034 $21.70 306,823 2,851,239 2,543,606

13 2033 2034 14,140,000 2035 $21.70 306,823 3,158,062 2,796,437

14 2034 2035 14,140,000 2036 $21.70 306,823 3,464,885 3,045,531

15 2035 2036 14,140,000 2037 $21.70 306,823 3,771,708 3,290,943

16 2036 2037 14,140,000 2038 $21.70 306,823 4,078,531 3,532,729

17 2037 2038 14,140,000 2039 $21.70 306,823 4,385,354 3,770,942

18 2038 2039 14,140,000 2040 $21.70 306,823 4,692,176 4,005,634

19 2039 2040 14,140,000 2041 $21.70 306,823 4,998,999 4,236,858

20 2040 2041 14,140,000 2042 $21.70 306,823 5,305,822 4,464,665

21 2041 2042 14,140,000 2043 $21.70 306,823 5,612,645 4,759,442

22 2042 2043 14,140,000 2044 $21.70 306,823 5,919,468 4,983,883

23 2043 2044 14,140,000 2045 $21.70 306,823 6,226,291 5,205,006

24 2044 2045 14,140,000 2046 $21.70 306,823 6,533,114 5,422,862

25 2045 2046 14,140,000 2047 $21.70 306,823 6,839,936 5,637,498

26 2046 2047 14,140,000 2048 $21.70 306,823 7,146,759 5,848,962

27 2047 2048 14,140,000 2049 $21.70 306,823 7,453,582 6,057,301

Totals 14,140,000 0 Future Value of Increment 7,453,582

Notes:

Actual results will vary depending on development, inflation of overall tax rates.

NPV calculations represent estimated amount of funds that could be borrowed (including project cost, capitalized interest and issuance costs).

City of Superior, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #17

Tax Increment Projection Worksheet

Blighted Area

June 15, 2021

27
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Municipal 

Revenue 

Obligation 

(MRO) G.O. Bond

Municipal 

Revenue 

Obligation 

(MRO)

State Trust 

Fund Loan

2024 2024 2029 2029 Totals

Projects

Phase I 1,900,000 1,000,000 2,900,000

Phase II 500,000 200,000 700,000

Total Project Funds 1,900,000 1,000,000 500,000 200,000 3,600,000

Estimated Finance Related Expenses

Municipal Advisor 19,000 5,000

Bond Counsel 10,000

Rating Agency Fee 13,000

Paying Agent

Underwriter Discount 12.00 12,720

Debt Service Reserve

Capitalized Interest

Miscellaneous 1,000

Total Financing Required 1,900,000 1,055,720 500,000 205,000

Rounding 0 4,280 0 0

Net Issue Size 1,900,000 1,060,000 500,000 205,000 3,665,000

City of Superior, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #17

Estimated Financing Plan
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City of Superior, Wisconsin
Tax Increment District #17
Cash Flow Projection

Year

Dated Date:  Dated Date:  Dated Date:  Dated Date:  

Principal Est. Rate Interest Principal Est. Rate Interest Year

2021 20,000 20,000 (20,000) (20,000) 2021

2022 10,000 10,000 (10,000) (30,000) 3,765,000 2022

2023 10,000 10,000 (10,000) (40,000) 3,765,000 2023

2024 10,000 10,000 (10,000) (50,000) 3,765,000 2024

2025 252,576 252,576 31,800 100,000 10,000 369,118 (116,542) (166,542) 3,437,682 2025

2026 252,576 252,576 31,800 10,000 269,118 (16,542) (183,085) 3,210,364 2026

2027 252,576 252,576 31,800 10,000 269,118 (16,542) (199,627) 2,983,046 2027

2028 252,576 252,576 31,800 10,000 269,118 (16,542) (216,170) 2,755,728 2028

2029 306,823 306,823 31,800 19,049 3.00% 4,836 10,000 341,825 (35,003) (251,172) 2,460,538 2029

2030 306,823 306,823 31,800 18,306 3.00% 5,579 10,000 341,825 (35,003) (286,175) 2,166,092 2030

2031 306,823 306,823 31,800 18,842 3.00% 5,043 10,000 341,825 (35,003) (321,177) 1,871,109 2031

2032 306,823 306,823 31,800 19,421 3.00% 4,464 10,000 341,825 (35,003) (356,180) 1,575,548 2032

2033 306,823 306,823 31,800 20,003 3.00% 3,881 10,000 195,964 110,859 (245,321) 1,425,266 2033

2034 306,823 306,823 80,000 3.00% 31,800 20,603 3.00% 3,281 10,000 194,507 112,315 (133,005) 1,275,840 2034

2035 306,823 306,823 85,000 3.00% 29,400 21,214 3.00% 2,671 10,000 197,107 109,715 (23,290) 1,120,803 2035

2036 306,823 306,823 90,000 3.00% 26,850 21,858 3.00% 2,027 10,000 199,557 107,265 83,976 960,122 2036

2037 306,823 306,823 90,000 3.00% 24,150 22,514 3.00% 1,371 10,000 196,857 109,965 193,941 798,786 2037

2038 306,823 306,823 95,000 3.00% 21,450 23,189 3.00% 696 10,000 199,157 107,665 301,606 631,774 2038

2039 306,823 306,823 95,000 3.00% 18,600 10,000 135,374 171,449 473,055 525,000 2039

2040 306,823 306,823 100,000 3.00% 15,750 10,000 125,750 181,073 654,128 425,000 2040

2041 306,823 306,823 100,000 3.00% 12,750 10,000 122,750 184,073 838,201 2041

2042 306,823 306,823 105,000 3.00% 9,750 10,000 124,750 182,073 1,020,274 2042

2043 306,823 306,823 110,000 3.00% 6,600 10,000 126,600 180,223 1,200,497 2043

2044 306,823 306,823 110,000 3.00% 3,300 10,000 123,300 183,523 1,384,019 2044

2045 306,823 306,823 10,000 10,000 296,823 1,680,842 2045

2046 306,823 306,823 10,000 10,000 296,823 1,977,665 2046

2047 306,823 306,823 10,000 10,000 296,823 2,274,488 2047

2048 306,823 306,823 10,000 10,000 296,823 2,571,311 2048

2049 306,823 306,823 10,000 10,000 296,823 2,868,134 2049

Total 7,453,582 7,453,582 1,900,000 0 1,060,000 486,600 500,000 0 205,000 33,848 100,000 0 300,000 4,585,448 Total

Notes:

06/01/24

Municipal Revenue Obligation (MRO)

500,000

06/01/28 Total 

Expenditures Annual Cumulative

Principal 

OutstandingPrincipalPrincipal

227,318

227,318

227,318

227,318

227,318

Balances

Pedestrian 

Infrastructure Other Admin.

Expenditures

State Trust Fund Loan

205,000

06/01/28

G.O. Bond

1,060,000

09/01/24

Municipal Revenue Obligation 

(MRO)

1,900,000

Projected Revenues

Tax 

Increments

Total 

Revenues

The City may fund any annual deficits with advances from its General Fund. Any advances will be repaid according to policies set by the City. 

11,774

48,823

48,823

48,823

48,823

48,823

48,823

227,318

227,318

227,318

81,456

48,823

48,823

48,823

48,823



 

Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 29 

SECTION 10: 

  



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 30 
 

SECTION 11:  

  



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 31 
 

SECTION 12:  

  



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 32 
 

SECTION 13:  



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 33 
 

SECTION 14:  



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 34 
 

SECTION 15:  

• 

• 

• 



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 35 
 

SECTION 16:  



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 36 
 



Tax Incremental District No. 17 Project Plan  City of Superior 
Prepared by Ehlers  Page | 37 
 

SECTION 17:  

Statement of Taxes Data Year: 2019

Percentage

Douglas County 7,969,823 20.34%

City of Superior 14,218,908 36.29%

School District of Superior 16,351,785 41.73%

Wisconsin Indianhead Technical College 643,535 1.64%

Total 39,184,051

Revenue Year

Douglas 

County City of Superior

School District 

of Superior

Wisconsin 

Indianhead 

Technical 

College Total Revenue Year

2023 0 0 0 0 0 2023

2024 0 0 0 0 0 2024

2025 51,372 91,653 105,402 4,148 252,576 2025

2026 51,372 91,653 105,402 4,148 252,576 2026

2027 51,372 91,653 105,402 4,148 252,576 2027

2028 51,372 91,653 105,402 4,148 252,576 2028

2029 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2029

2030 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2030

2031 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2031

2032 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2032

2033 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2033

2034 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2034

2035 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2035

2036 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2036

2037 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2037

2038 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2038

2039 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2039

2040 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2040

2041 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2041

2042 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2042

2043 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2043

2044 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2044

2045 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2045

2046 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2046

2047 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2047

2048 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2048

2049 62,406 111,338 128,039 5,039 306,823 2049

1,516,018 2,704,718 3,110,433 122,413 7,453,582

Notes:

The projection shown above is provided to meet the requirments of Wisconsin Statute 66.1105(4)(i)4.

Estimated portion of taxes that owners of taxable property in each taxing jurisdiction 

overlaying district would pay by jurisdiction.

Tax Increment District #17

City of Superior, Wisconsin


